N THE DISTRICT COURT AT WELLINGTON

I TE KŌTI-Ā-ROHE KI TE WHANGANUI-A-TARA

[2021] NZACC 53 ACR 367/18

UNDER THE ACCIDENT COMPENSATION ACT 2001

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPEAL UNDER SECTION 149 OF THE ACT

BETWEEN JACQUELINE HATZ

Appellant

AND ACCIDENT COMPENSATION CORPORATION

Respondent

Hearing: 18 March 2021

Heard at: Wellington/Te Whanganui-A-Tara

Appearances: The appellant in person

Mr O Gascoigne for the respondent

Judgment: 19 March 2021

JUDGMENT OF JUDGE C J McGUIRE

- [1] This matter was dealt with by way of a telephone conference on 18 March 2021.
- [2] As set out in my telephone conference minute of 19 March 2021, the respondent is reconsidering the question of cover on the basis of new information and will issue a decision which of course will give rise to review and appeal rights.
- [3] That being the case the present appeal is moot and the parties agree that it may be dismissed by consent. Accordingly the appeal is dismissed.

Judge C J McGuire District Court Judge Solicitors: Buddle Findlay, Wellington for the respondent